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AGENDA

THURSDAY, 21 MAY 2020

AT 9:30 AM VIA ZOOM MEETING

Minutes and related issues

Adoption of the agenda

Minutes of the meeting of 2 April 2020

Matters arising from the minutes

Faculty issues

External examiners for taught programmes

4.1

4.1.1

4.1.2

4.1.3

4.1.4

4.1.5

4.1.6

4.1.7

4.1.8

4.1.9

Nominations

NUI Galway

Modules in DCU Business School

University of East Anglia

MA in Translation Studies, MSc in Translation Technology
University of Manchester

Modules in School of Applied Language and Intercultural Studies
NUI Galway

BSc in Physics with Astronomy, BSc in Applied Physics, BSc in Physics
with Biomedical Sciences

University of Nottingham

Doctor of Education, taught modules

University of Glasgow

MA in Social Media Communications, MA in Social Media Studies
Goldsmiths, University of London

Modules in the School of History and Geography

University College Cork

BSc in Biotechnology

Newcastle University

BSc in Analytical Sciences



4.1.10 Dublin Institute of Technology
Modules in School of Mathematical Sciences
4.1.11 St. Mary’s University College, Belfast
MEd in Literacy Professional Practice
4.1.12 Maynooth University
Common Entry into Actuarial and Financial Mathematics

4.2 Renewal of appointment/changes to duties

4.2.1 University of London
BSc in Children’s and General Nursing

Other issues: Faculty

5.1 Faculty of Humanities & Social Sciences

5.1.1 Legacy readmission request: Bachelor of Arts: Joint Honours
5.1.2 Legacy readmission request: BA in Economics, Politics, and Law
5.1.3 Request for approval of exemptions for an ab initio re-admission
5.2 DCU Institute of Education

5.2.1 Legacy readmission request: Professional Master of Education (Primary
Teaching)

5.2.2 Legacy readmission request: Professional Certificate/ Diploma in
Special and Inclusive Education

5.3 Faculty of Science and Health

5.3.1 Amendments to Programme Regulations for 2019-2020 for noting

Other issues (not Faculty-specific)

Marks and Standards 2020.1
Programme Regulations 2020-2021

Academic Regulations for Postgraduate Degrees by Research and Thesis 2020-
2021



9. Report on English Language derogation: Faculty of Engineering & Computing
and Faculty of Science & Health

10. Any other business

Date of next meeting:

(TBC)




