UNIVERSITY STANDARDS COMMITTEE

AGENDA

THURSDAY, 21 MAY 2020

AT 9:30 AM VIA ZOOM MEETING

A. Minutes and related issues

- **1.** Adoption of the agenda
- 2. Minutes of the meeting of 2 April 2020
- **3.** Matters arising from the minutes

B. <u>Faculty issues</u>

4. External examiners for taught programmes

4.1 <u>Nominations</u>

4.1.1	NUI Galway
	Modules in DCU Business School
4.1.2	University of East Anglia
	MA in Translation Studies, MSc in Translation Technology
4.1.3	University of Manchester
	Modules in School of Applied Language and Intercultural Studies
4.1.4	NUI Galway
	BSc in Physics with Astronomy, BSc in Applied Physics, BSc in Physics
	with Biomedical Sciences
4.1.5	University of Nottingham
	Doctor of Education, taught modules
4.1.6	University of Glasgow
	MA in Social Media Communications, MA in Social Media Studies
4.1.7	Goldsmiths, University of London
	Modules in the School of History and Geography
4.1.8	University College Cork
	BSc in Biotechnology
4.1.9	Newcastle University
	BSc in Analytical Sciences

- 4.1.10 Dublin Institute of Technology Modules in School of Mathematical Sciences
- 4.1.11 St. Mary's University College, Belfast MEd in Literacy Professional Practice
- 4.1.12 Maynooth University Common Entry into Actuarial and Financial Mathematics

4.2 <u>Renewal of appointment/changes to duties</u>

4.2.1 University of London BSc in Children's and General Nursing

5. <u>Other issues: Faculty</u>

- 5.1 Faculty of Humanities & Social Sciences
- 5.1.1 Legacy readmission request: Bachelor of Arts: Joint Honours
- 5.1.2 Legacy readmission request: BA in Economics, Politics, and Law
- 5.1.3 Request for approval of exemptions for an *ab initio* re-admission

5.2 DCU Institute of Education

- 5.2.1 Legacy readmission request: Professional Master of Education (Primary Teaching)
- 5.2.2 Legacy readmission request: Professional Certificate/ Diploma in Special and Inclusive Education

5.3 Faculty of Science and Health

5.3.1 Amendments to Programme Regulations for 2019-2020 for noting

C: Other issues (not Faculty-specific)

- 6. Marks and Standards 2020.1
- 7. Programme Regulations 2020-2021
- 8. Academic Regulations for Postgraduate Degrees by Research and Thesis 2020-2021

- **9.** Report on English Language derogation: Faculty of Engineering & Computing and Faculty of Science & Health
- **10.** Any other business

Date of next meeting:

(TBC)